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Survey Details

* OPA conducts cross-component surveys that provide DoD leadership with assessments of attitudes,
opinions, and experiences of entire population of interest using standard scientific methods

* OPA survey methodology meets industry standards used by government statistical agencies (e.g., Census Bureau, Bureau of
Labor Statistics), private survey organizations, and well-known polling organizations

* Web-based active duty survey fielded November 2022-March 2023

* The 2022 EFMP survey was conducted as a census of all Service members with a dependent enrolled in
the EFMP*

* 100K members surveyed and a weighted response rate of 13%, similar to response rate on 2022 Status of Forces Survey

* Data were weighted using an industry standard process which produces survey estimates of population
totals, proportions, and means (as well as other statistics) representative of their respective
populations. Unweighted survey data, in contrast, are likely to produce biased estimates of population
statistics.

* The purpose of the EFMP survey was to assess the opinions, experiences, and level of satisfaction of
active duty members who have a dependent enrolled in EFMP and to provide key metrics to the Office of
Special Needs

* This is the first Department of Defense (DoD)-wide, scientific survey assessment of the Exceptional Family Member Program—
coordinated with Army to include their Army-specific items, avoided a second EFMP survey

* The topics covered included eligibility; background information; satisfaction; enroliment process;
family support services; assignment coordination during PCS move; aspects that impacted them
before, during, and after their most recent PCS move; medical services; educational services; legal
services; use of programs and services; and retention

*In order to not exclude EFMP members, the survey was open to anyone who entered the requested contact information and met theeligibility requirements. However, those participants who
completed the survey but were not in the sample are not included in the analyses



Office of People Analytics Data Driven Solutions for Decision Makers

Introduction
Briefing Includes

* Graphic displays of overall results
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m Satisfied = Nesther satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied m Average

Margins of arror range from £1% to £2% Margins of error do not exceed 1

Percentages and means are reported with margins of error based on 95% confidence intervals.
The range of margins of error is presented for the question or group of questions/subitems.
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Years of Active Duty Service

How many years
of active duty
service have you
completed?

0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0

m Average

Margins of error range from +0.2 to £1.0 years

* The average number of years the member has completed of active duty service is 14.6
- More than average: Navy (16.1 years) and Marine Corps (15.7 years)
- Less than average: E1-E4 (3.9 years) and O1-03 (11.2 years)

EFMP 2022 Q4
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Member's Age

How old are you?

16.0 21.0 26.0 31.0 36.0 41.0 46.0

mAverage

Margins of error range from +0.2 to +1.0 years

* The member’s average age is 37
- Higher than average: 04-010 (43.0 years) and Navy (38.3 years)

- Lower than average: E1-E4 (28.1 years), 01-03 (35.3 years), Marine Corps (36.0 years), E5—E9 (36.1 years), and Air
Force (36.5 years)

EFMP 2022 Q5
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Member's Marital Status

What is your
marital status?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mMarried wmSeparated =Divorced mWidowed =Never married

Margins of error range from 1% to +6%

* 93% of members indicated they were married, 1% separated, 5% divorced, 0% widowed, and 1% never

married
- Higher response of married: 01-03 (96%) and 04—-010 (96%)
- Higher response of separated: E5-E9 (2%)
- Higher response of divorced: E5-E9 (6%)

EFMP 2022 Q6
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Location of Installation

Southeast (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV)
West (AK, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY)
Southwest (AZ, NM, OK, TX)

Foreign country

Midwest (IL, IN, 1A, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, ND, OH, SD, WI)
Northeast (CT, DE, DC, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT)

Chart Area ftory (Guam, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands) (<4

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Marked

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* One-third of members indicated their installation was in the southeast, about one-quarter indicated the
west, and fewer members indicated southeast (14%), a foreign country (12%), Midwest (7%), northeast
(7%), and US territory (<1%)

EFMP 2022 Q11
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Where Member Lives at Installation

Civilian/community housing, off base, that you own or pay mortgage on
Government-owned family housing, on base

Civilian/community housing, off base, that you rent

Privatized housing, on base, that you rent

Privatized housing, off base, that you rent

Government-owned or leased family housing, off base

Gowvt-owned barracks, dormm, bachelor quarters, or unaccompanied enlisted
or officer housing, on base

Other

Aboard ship |<1

0 20 40 60 80 100
m Marked

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* Over one-third of members indicated they live in civilian/community housing, off base, that they own
or pay a mortgage on and fewer members indicated other responses

EFMP 2022 Q20
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Relationship to Dependent(s) Currently Enrolled in EFMP

Parent

Other | <1

0 20 40 60 80 100

B Marked

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 70% of members indicated their child is enrolled in EFMP, 46% indicated spouse, 1% indicated parent,
and <1% indicated other
— Higher response of child: Navy (77%) and E5—E9 (72%)
— Higher response of spouse: E1-E4 (68%), O1-03 (53%), Air Force (52%), and Army (48%)

EFMP 2022 Q21
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Gender of Dependent(s) Currently Enrolled in EFMP

Female

Male

B Marked

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 65% of members indicated the dependent(s) enrolled in EFMP is female and 52% indicated male
— Higher response of female: Air Force (69%)
— Higher response of male: Navy (58%)

EFMP 2022 Q21
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Age of Dependent(s) Currently Enrolled in EFMP

Spouse's age

Other dependent's
age

Child's age

40 50 60

B Average

Margins of error range from +1 to +7 years

* Members indicated the average age for their parent was 65.6 years old, their spouse was 36.2 years

old, their other dependent was 29.9 years old, and their child’s was 9.7 years old
— Higher average for spouse’s age: 04-010 (42.6 years) and Navy (38.1 years)

— Higher average for other dependent’s age: O1-03 (55.6 years) and E1-E4 (50.0 years)

— Higher average for child’s age: O4-010 (11.1 years) and Army (9.9 years)

EFMP 2022 Q21
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Type of EFMP Enroliment

Medical
Educational

o
N
o

40 60 80 100

B Marked

Margins of error do not exceed 1%

* Nearly three-quarters of members indicated the type of enrollment was medical (74%), 27% indicated it
was both (medical and educational), and 12% indicated it was educational
— Higher response of Medical: Air Force (79%), 04—010 (78%), and O1-03 (78%)
— Higher response of Both: Marine Corps (32%), Navy (31%), and E5-E9 (29%)
— Higher response of Educational: E5-E9 (13%)

EFMP 2022 Q21
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When First Dependent Was Enrolled in EFMP

How long ago
was your first

dependent
enrolled in the
EFMP?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
ELess than 1 month  ®1 month—6 months =7-11 months ®1-2years = More than 2 years

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* <1% of members indicated their dependent was first enrolled in EFMP less than 7 month ago, 1%
indicated 7 month—6 months, 4% indicated 7-11 months ago, 19% indicated 1-2 years ago, and 76%

indicated more than 2 years ago
— Higher response of 1-2 years: E1-E4 (49%) and O1-03 (24%)
— Higher response of more than 2 years: O4-010 (85%) and Air Force (78%)

EFMP 2022 Q22
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Frequency of Leadership Support To Assist With EFMP Needs in
Past 12 Months

How often has
your leadership
provided support
to assist you with

EFMP needs?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Always/Often = Sometimes/Rarely = Never

Margins of error do not exceed +2%

* 50% of members indicated their leadership a/ways/often provided support in the past 12 months;
26% indicated never
— Higher response of always/often: Navy (57%) and Air Force (54%)
— Higher response of never: Army (35%) and O4-010 (31%)

EFMP 2022 Q25
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Extent Family Member(s)' Needs Were Met in Past 12 Months

The extent that
needs of your
family member(s)
enrolled in
program have
been met

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mLarge extent = Moderate/Small extent = Not atall

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 43% of members indicated the needs of their family member(s) who were enrolled in EFMP were met to a

large extent; 17% indicated not at all
— Higher response of /arge extent: Navy (55%), O4—010 (50%), and Marine Corps (49%)
— Higher response of not at all: Army (21%)

EFMP 2022 Q26
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Overall Satisfaction With EFMP in Past 12 Months

In past 12
months, how
satisfied have

you been overall
with the EFMP?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* 43% of members indicated that within the past 12 months, they were satisfied, overall, with EFMP; 33%

indicated dissatisfied
— Higher response of satisfied: Navy (59%), Marine Corps (58%), and E5-E9 (44%)
— Higher response of dissatisfied: Army (39%) and Air Force (35%)

EFMP 2022 Q27
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How Long it Took To Complete the Enroliment Process

1 month—3 months
Less than 1 month
4 months—6 months
7 months—9 months

More than 12 months

10 months—12 months

0 20 40 60 80 100
B Marked

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Less than half of members (45%) indicated it took 7 month—-3 months to complete the enroliment
process, 29% indicated it took less than 1 month; 17% indicated it took 4 months—6 months; and fewer

members indicated it took 7 months or more

— Higher response of 1 month-3 months: Navy (51%)

— Higher response of less than 1 month: Marine Corps (37%) and Air Force (36%)
— Higher response of 4 months—6 months: Army (19%)

— Higher response of 7 months—9 months: Army (5%)

— Higher response of more than 12 months: Army (4%)

— Higher response of 10 months to 12 months: Army (3%)

EFMP 2022 Q28
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Satisfaction With Aspects of EFMP Enrollment Process

Notification of the
enrollment outcome

Support from EFMP
staff during the
enrollment process

Directions received
for the enrollment
process

Information received
about the EFMP
during the enrollment
process

Timeliness of the
enrollment process

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* About one-half of members (48%—-55%) indicated they were satisfied with the aspects of EFMP
enrollment process; 21%—-28% indicated they were dissatisfied

EFMP 2022 Q29
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Overall Satisfaction With EFMP Enrollment Process

Overall, how
satisfied are you
with the EFMP
enrollment
process?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* 46% of members indicated they were satisfied, overall, with the EFMP enrollment process; 28% indicated
they were dissatisfied
— Higher response of satisfied: Marine Corps (68%), Navy (65%),and E5S—E9 (48%)
— Higher response of dissatisfied: Army (40%), O1-03 (33%), and 04-010 (32%)

EFMP 2022 Q35
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Received Assistance From the Local EFMP Family Support Office in
Past 12 Months

Have you (or your
family) received
assistance from
the local EFMP
Family Support

office?

0 20 40 60 80 100

mYes

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* 41% of members indicated yes, they (or their family) received assistance from the local EFMP Family

Support office
— Higher response of yes: Marine Corps (61%) and Navy (59%)
— Lower response of yes: Army (28%)

EFMP 2022 Q36
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Frequency of Use From the Local EFMP Family Support Office in
Past 12 Months

In the past 12
months, how
often did you use !
Support
services?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

= More than once aweek ®Once aweek =Once amonth ®Once every few months = Once a year

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who received assistance in the past 12 months from the local EFMP Family Support
Office, 6% indicated they used the EFMP Family Support services more than once a week, 6%
indicated once a week, 14% indicated once a month, 32% indicated once every few months, and 41%
indicated once a year
— Higher response of more than once a week: Navy (10%) and E5-E9 (8%)

— Higher response of once a week: Army (9%)

— Higher response of once every few months: Marine Corps (42%)
— Higher response of once a year: O4-010 (54%) and Air Force (45%),

EFMP 2022 Q37
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Satisfaction With EFMP Support Services in Past 12 Months

Professionalism of the staff 79 4
Responsiveness of staff 72 “

Accuracy of the information
provided

(o]

66

Providers accurately
acknowledged concerns

Provider's familiarity with “
local resources 65 11

65

Providers tailored support

to meet my needs 64

Availability of the providers
to provide assistance and 61
support

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

EFMP 2022 Q38
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Received Link to the EFMP Family Support Feedback Tool During
Most Recent Visit

Family Support
providers gave a
link to EFMP
Family Support

*

Feedback Tool
during most
recent visit.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
EYes, and | provided feedback  mYes, butl did not provide feedback  =No, and | was not aware of this tool B No, but | am aware of this tool

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who received assistance in the past 12 months from the local EFMP Family Support
Office, 13% indicated they were provided the feedback tool and provided feedback; 28% indicated they
were provided the feedback tool, but did not provide feedback; 48% indicated they were not provided
the feedback tool and were not aware it; and 11% indicated they were not provided the feedback tool,
but were aware of it

EFMP 2022 Q40
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Used Respite Care Services Offered Through Military Service Family
Support Program in Past 2 Years

Did you use any
respite care
services offered
by Military
Service Family
Support
Program?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mYes = No, but | was aware of this resource mNo, and | am not aware of this resource

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* 8% of members indicated yes, they used respite care services offered by the Military Service Family
Support Program; 35% indicated no, but they were aware of the resource; and 57% indicated no, and

they were not aware of the resource

— Higher response of yes: Navy (16%) and Air Force (9%)
— Higher response of no, but | was aware of this resource: Marine Corps (46%), Navy (46%), O4—-010 (42%), and Air Force

(39%),
— Higher response of no, and I am not aware of this resource: Army (70%)

EFMP 2022 Q41
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Satisfaction With the Respite Care Services Received in Past 2 Years

How satisfied are
you with the
respite care

services received
in the past 2

years?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from +3% to +4%

* Of members who used respite care services in the past 2 years, 74% were saftisfied with the services

they received; 16% were dissatisfied
— Higher response of safisfied: Navy (80%) and E5-E9 (76%)
— Higher response of dissatisfied: 04—-010 (26%) and Air Force (21%)

EFMP 2022 Q42
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Reasons for Not Engaging With EFMP Family Support Services in
Past 12 Months

Did not need support

Unaware of Family Support services
Conflict with work schedule

Unable to reach Family Support provider
Location

Hours of operation

Other

Availability of child care

Expense of child care

Transportation

60 80 100

BYes

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

EFMP 2022 Q43
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Office of People Analytics

Number of Times Member (or Family) Relocated Because of a PCS Move
Since Enrolling in EFMP

Since enrolling in
EFMP, how many
times have you

(or family) 1
relocated
because of a
PCS move?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mNever mOnce =Twice mThree or more times

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 18% of members indicated they have never had to relocate because of a PCS move since enrolling in
EFMP, 34% indicated they have had to once, 22% indicated twice, and 26% indicated they have had to

three or more times

— Higher response of never: E1-E4 (43%), Navy (30%), and E5-E9 (19%)

— Higher response of once: E1-E4 (49%), Air Force (38%), and E5—E9 (37%)
— Higher response of twice: O1-03 (25%) and Air Force (23%)

— Higher response of three or more times: 04-010 (46%) and Army (29%)

EFMP 2022 Q44
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Number of Months Since Last PCS Move

Number of
months since last
PCS move

0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0

® Average

Margins of error do not exceed +0.4 months

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, the average
number of months it has been since the last PCS move is about 22.5 months
— More than average: Navy (26.4 months) and E5-E9 (23.4 months)
— Less than average: E1-E4 (16.8 months), O1-03 (19.4 months), Army (21.0 months), and O4—-010 (21.6 months)

EFMP 2022 Q45
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Number of Times PCSed Without Family Because of EFMP Needs

How many times
did you PCS
without your
family due to
dependent's
EFMP needs?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ENever ®m1-2times =3-5times ®m6-11times =12 or more times

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, 78% of
members indicated they never had to PCS without their family due to their dependent’s EFMP needs,
20% indicated 1-2 times, 1% indicated 3-5 times, <1% indicated 6—11 times, and <1% indicated 12 or

more times.
— Higher response of never: Air Force (85%), O1-03 (83%), and O4-010 (82%)

— Higher response of 1-2 times: Army (25%) and E5-E9 (22%)
— Higher response of 3-5 times: Army (2%)

EFMP 2022 Q46
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Satisfaction With Assignment Coordination Process During Most Recent
PCS Move

Availability of staff to provide
assistance or answer

32
questions

Usefulness of the

information shared 33

Notification of the
assignment

35
recommendation

Directions received on the
assignment coordination
process

Timeliness of the process 39

Overall assignment 40
coordination process
Notification of the option to
request a second review of

the assignment decision

B .

33

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%
EFMP 2022 Q47
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Agreement With Statements About EFMP Family Support Provider at
Previous Location

Connected you to the
EFMP Family Support 39
office at the new location.

36

Initiated the transition to
the new location in a
timely manner.

Was responsive when
handling the move.

Was available to address
concerns about the PCS 37
move.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Agree I Neither agree nor disagree B Disagree

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, more than one-

third agreed with the statements about their EFMP Family Support Provider at their previous location;
about one-third disagreed

EFMP 2022 Q49
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Extent MTF Staff Assisted With Coordination at New Location Before
Recent PCS Move

Extent MTF staff
assisted with
coordination of
medical services
at new location

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Hlarge extent = Moderate/Small extent = Not atall

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, 14% indicated
the MTF staff assisted with the coordination of medical services at their new location to a /arge extent,

32% indicated they assisted to a moderate/small extent, and 54% indicated not at all
— Higher response of /arge extent: Navy (18%) and E5—-E9 (15%)
— Higher response of not at all: Army (63%) and O4-010 (58%)

EFMP 2022 Q50
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Extent EFMP Family Support Provider at Previous Location Was Able To
Do During Most Recent PCS Move

Available to address
concerns during the
move?

Able to provide
support during the
move?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Large extent = Moderate/Small extent B Not at all

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, about one-
quarter indicated the EFMP support provider at the previous location was available to address concerns,
to a Jarge extent, during the PCS move (26%) or was able to provide support during the move (23%);

about one-third indicated not at all
— Higher response of /arge extent for available to address concerns: Marine Corps (43%), Navy (34%), and E5—E9 (27%)
— Higher response of not at all for available to address concerns: Army (41%) and O4—-010 (34%)

— Higher response of /arge extent for available to address concerns: Marine Corps (40%), Navy (31%), and E5S—E9 (24%)
— Higher response of not at all for available to address concerns: Army (48%), O1-03 (43%), and O4-010 (42%)

EFMP 2022 Q52
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Extent EFMP Family Support Provider at New Location Was Able To Do
Each During Most Recent PCS Move

Available to address
concerns during the
move?

Able to provide
support during the
move?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Large extent =Moderate/Small extent B Not atall

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, about one-
quarter indicated the EFMP support provider at the new location was available to address concerns, to a
large extent, during the PCS move (24%) or was able to provide support during the move (23%); about

one-third indicated nof at all
— Higher response of /arge extent for available to address concerns: Marine Corps (44%), Navy (33%), and E5—-E9 (25%)
— Higher response of not at all for available to address concerns: Army (48%)

— Higher response of /arge extent for available to address concerns: Marine Corps (41%), Navy (32%), and E5—-E9 (24%)
— Higher response of not at all for available to address concerns: Army (52%)

EFMP 2022 Q53
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Extent the Following Happened During Most Recent PCS Move

Did you receive
medical care at the
new location in a
timely manner?

Were you able to
access medical
services during the
move?

Did the MTF staff
assist with the
coordination of

medical services at
the new location?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Large extent = Moderate/Small extent = Not at all

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, about one -
quarter or less agreed with the statements, to a /arge extent; more than one-third to over one-half
indicated not at all

EFMP 2022 Q54
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Extent EFMP Family Support Provider at New Location Was Able To Do
Each After Most Recent PCS Move

Contact you, if

manner?

Be responsive when

handling the move? - “ 40

Help you access

location with ease?

Be helpful during the

vansiton? - e

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Large extent =Moderate/Small extent = Not atall

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, about one -
quarter agreed with the statements, to a /arge extent; more than one-third indicated not at all

EFMP 2022 Q55
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Overall Extent EFMP Support Made PCS Move Smoother

Overall, to what
extent did the
EFMP support

make your PCS

move smoother?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mLarge extent = Moderate/Small extent = Not atall

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, 16% indicated,

to a Jarge extent, the EFMP support made their PCS move smoother; 51% indicated noft at all
— Higher response of /arge extent: led by Marine Corps (29%), Navy (23%), and E5-E9 (18%)
— Higher response of not at all: Army (60%), O4-010 (57%), and O1-03 (56%)

EFMP 2022 Q57
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Office of People Analytics

Received Primary Care Medical Services in Past 12 Months

Received primary
care medical
services in past
12 months

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EYes, only at a Military Medical Treatment Facility ® Yes, only at a Civilian (non-military) Provider = Yes, at both m No

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 41% of members received primary care medical services in the past 12 months at a Military Medical
Treatment Facility, 15% received it at a Civilian Provider, 32% went to both, and 13% indicated they did

not receive primary care services in the past 12 months
— Higher response of Military Medical Treatment Facility: E1-E4 (52%), Army (45%), and O4-010 (43%)

— Higher response of Civilian (non-military) Provider: Navy (25%) and Marine Corps (23%)

— Higher response of both: Air Force (37%)
— Higher response of no: Army (16%) and E5-E9 (14%)
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Overall Satisfaction With Primary Care Medical Services in Past 12
Months

Overall, how
satisfied were
you with the
primary care
medical services
you received?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* Of those who received Primary Care Medical Services in the past 12 months, 64% were safisfied with the

primary care medical services they received; 16% were dissatisfied
— Higher response of satisfied: O4-010 (72%) and Navy (70%)
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Received Specialty Care Medical Services in Past 12 Months

Received
specialty care  EEEEEEEEEEE
medical services
in past 12 months

80% 100%

60%

0% 20% 40%

EYes, only at a Military Medical Treatment Facility ® Yes, only at a Civilian (non-military) Provider = Yes, at both m No

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 18% of members received specialty care medical services in the past 12 months at a Military Medical
Treatment Facility, 28% received it at a Civilian Provider, 21% went to both, and 34% indicated they did

not receive specialty care services in the past 12 months
— Higher response of Military Medical Treatment Facility: E1-E4 (29%) Army (21%), and O4-010 (20%)

— Higher response of Civilian (non-military) Provider: Navy (33%), Air Force (33%), and O4-010 (32%)
— Higher response of No: Army (39%) and E5-E9 (35%)
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Overall Satisfaction With Specialty Care Medical Services in
Past 12 Months

Overall, how
satisfied were
you with the
specialty care
medical services
you received?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* Of those who received Specialty Care Medical Services in the past 12 months, 73% were satisfied with

the specialty care medical services they received; 12% were dissatisfied
— Higher response of satisfied: 04-010 (80%), Navy (79%), and O1-03 (78%)
— Higher response of dissatisfied: Air Force (13%)
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Used Respite Care Services Through TRICARE ECHO in Past 2 Years

Used any respite
care services
offered through
TRICARE ECHO
in past 2 years

6 —

0% 20% 40%

60% 80% 100%

mYes = No, but | was aware of this resource mNo, and | am not aware of this resource

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* 6% of members indicated yes, they used respite care services that were offered through TRICARE ECHO
in the past two years; 30% indicated no, but | was aware of the resource; and 65% indicated no, and |

was not aware of the resource

— Higher response of yes: Navy (11%)
— Higher response of no, but | was aware of this resource: Navy (41%), Marine Corps (39%), and O4-010 (36%)

— Higher response of no, and | am not aware of this resource: Army (74%)
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Overall Satisfaction With Respite Care Services Through TRICARE ECHO
in Past 2 Years

Overall, how
satisfied were
you with the
respite care
services you
received through
TRICARE
ECHO?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from +3% to +4%

* Of members who received respite care services through TRICARE ECHO in the past two years, 74%

were satisfied with the respite care services they received; 13% dissatisfied
— Higher response of dissatisfied: O4—-010 (23%)
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Provided Educational Services in Past 12 Months

Provided
educational
services in the
past 12 months

0 20 40 60 80 100

mYes

Margins of error do not exceed +1%

* 26% of members indicated yes, they were provided educational services in the past 12 months
— Higher response of yes: Marine Corps (38%), Navy (29%), and E5-E9 (27%)
— Lower response of yes: 04-010 (23%) and Army (23%)
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Ease or Difficulty With Receiving the Following Educational Services in
Past 12 Months

Support to address
your child(ren)'s
educational needs

Special education
services

Early intervention
services

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

BEasy = Neithereasy nor difficult B Difficult

Margins of error range from £2% to +3%

* Of members who were provided educational services in the past 12 months, about one-half indicated
accessing the educational services was easy (48%-54%); 16%-22% indicated difficult
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Requested Assistance From Military Legal Office for Special Education
Concerns in Past 12 Months

Requested

assistance from
your local Military

Legal office 3
related to special

education
concerns

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mYes = No, but | was aware of this resource mNo, and | am not aware of this resource

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 3% of members indicated yes, they requested assistance from their local Military Legal office related to
special education concerns in the past 12 months; 39% indicated no, but they were aware of the
resource; and 58% indicated no, and they were not aware of the resource

— Higher response of yes: Marine Corps (5%)
— Higher response of no, but | was aware of this resource: 04-010 (46%) and Marine Corps (45%)

— Higher response of no, and I am not aware of this resource: E1-E4 (69%) and Army (62%)
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Overall Satisfaction With Assistance From Military Legal Office for Special
Education Concerns

Overall, how
satisfied were
you with the legal
assistance you
received?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied

Margins of error range from £6% to +7%

* Of members who requested assistance from the Military Legal office related to education concerns in

the past 12 months, 55% were satisfied with the legal assistance they received; 23% were dissatisfied
— No statistical differences by Service or paygrade
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Agreement With Statements About Programs and Services

Finding information
on available
resources was easy.

Connecting with an
EFMP Family
Support provider was
easy.

Accessing relevant
services was easy.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Agree I=Neither agree nor disagree B Disagree

Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* 32%-40% agree with the statements about the programs and services; 30%-35% were disagree
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Resource Used Most Often To Access EFMP Information

Which resource
do you use most
often to access
information about
the EFMP?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

= Local EFMP Family Support Office ® Social media = EFMP & Me/Military OneSource u nstallation websites = Other

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 37% of members indicated the resource they use most often to access information about the EFMP is
local EFMP Family Support Office, 8% indicated social media, 19% indicated EFMP & Me/Military
OneSource, 12% indicated installation websites, and 23% indicated other
— Higher response of local EFMP Family Support Office: Marine Corps (52%)

— Higher response of social media: Air Force (13%)

— Higher response of EFMP & Me/Military OneSource: Navy (27%)
— Higher response of installation websites: Army (16%)

— Higher response of other: Army (27%)
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Member Used Additional Services

Education support services

Other federal, state, and local
resources

Military and Family Support Center
School Liaison Program
Non-medical counseling

Child care services

Housing assistance

40 60 80 100

B Yes

Margins of error do not exceed £1%

* The top two additional services members used were educational support services (23%) and other
federal, state, and local resources (22%)
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Helpfulness of Additional Services Used in Meeting Family's Needs

Military and Family

Support Center 67 “ 3

Other federal, state,

and local resources - “ .
Educ:;iSvTcZL;pport 64 32
School Liison 63 K
Housing assistance 62 “ 8
Child care services 61 “ 10
Non-medical " I .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

®m Very helpful = Somewhat helpful/Slightly helpful = Not at all helpful
Margins of error range from £1% to +4%

* Of members who used the additional services from the resource, more than 60% indicated it was very
helpful; 3%—-10% indicated nof at all helpful
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Military and Family
Support Center

School Liaison
Program

Other federal, state,
and local resources

Education support
services

Housing assistance

Non-medical
counseling

Child care services

B Accessible

Data Driven Solutions for Decision Makers

Accessibility of the Additional Services Used

” .
78 = BE
78 -

] 20
40% 60% 80% 100%

= Neither accessible nor inaccessible  BInaccessible

Margins of error range from £2% to +4%

* Of members who used the additional services from the resource, more than two-thirds (68%—84%)
indicated it was accessible; 6%—20% indicated /Inaccessible

EFMP 2022 Q75



Data Driven Solutions for Decision Makers

Office of People Analytics

Number of Days Off Work Related to Family Member's Special Needs in
Past 12 Months

Number of days
off of work in past
12 months
related to family e
member's special
needs

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m(0days ®1day-2days =3days—4 days m5days or more

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 32% of members indicated they took of 0 days of work in the past 12 months related to their family
member’s special needs, 15% indicated 71 day-2 days, 15% indicated 3 days—4 days, and 38% indicated 5

days or more

— Higher response of 0 days: Air Force (36%)

— Higher response of 3 days—4 days: Navy (17%)
— Higher response of 5 days or more: Navy (42%)
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Extent EFMP Enroliment Has Had a Positive or Negative Impact on
Member

Your job/career
options in the 22
military?

31

Your military career
progress so far?

o
e progress? o R
career progress?
Your
Stners jobicareer I
other's job/career
options?
Your
hors abily to wor P
other's ability to work
a full-time job?

29

30

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Positive = Neither positive nor negative B Negative
Margins of error range from £1% to +2%

* 15%—22% of members indicated EFMP enroliment has had positive impact across these aspects on
them; 20%—-31% indicated negative
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Impact of EFMP Enroliment on Member's Decision To Stay on Active Duty

Would your
EFMP enrollment
impact your
decision whether
to stay on active
duty?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Yes, it will have a positive impact = Yes, it will have a negative impact m No, it will not have an impact

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 25% of members indicated their EFMP enroliment will have a positive impact on their decision to stay on
active duty, 26% indicated a negative impact, and 49% indicated it will not have an impact
— Higher response of yes, it will have a positive impact: E1-E4 (37%), Navy (35%), Marine Corps (32%), and E5—E9 (26%)
— Higher response of yes, it will have a negative impact: 04—-010 (31%), O1-03 (31%), Air Force (30%), and Army (29%)
— Higher response of no, it will not have an impact: O4-010 (52%) and Air Force (51%)

EFMP 2022 Q78




Office of People Analytics Data Driven Solutions for Decision Makers

Family Support To Stay on Active Duty Based on Services Received
Through EFMP

Based on EFMP
services
received, does
your family favor
you staying or
leaving active
duty?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Favors staying =No opinion ®Favors leaving

Margins of error range from +1% to +2%

* 37% of members indicated that based on the EFMP services they received, their family favors staying;
25% favors leaving
— Higher response of staying: Navy (44%), Marine Corps (42%), and E5-E9 (39%)
— Higher response of leaving: 04-010 (28%) and Army (28%)
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Summary

* 70% of members indicated their child is enrolled in EFMP and 46% indicated spouse

* Nearly three-quarters of members indicated their EFMP enrollment was medical (74%), 27% indicated it
was both (medical and educational), and 12% indicated it was educational

* 83% of members indicated their family member(s) needs had been met, to some extent, in the past 12
months
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of /arge extent: Navy (55%), 04—-010 (50%), and Marine Corps (49%)
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of not at all: Army (21%)
* 43% of members indicated that within the past 12 months, they were satisfied, overall, with EFMP; 33%
indicated dissatisfied
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of satisfied: Navy (59%), Marine Corps (58%), and E5-E9 (44%)
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of dissatisfied: Army (39%) and Air Force (35%)
* 46% of members indicated they were satisfied, overall, with the EFMP enrollment process; 28%
indicated they were dissatisfied
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of satisfied: Marine Corps (68%), Navy (65%),and E5-E9 (48%)
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of dissatisfied: Army (40%), 01-03 (33%), and 04—-010 (32%)
* Of members who had to relocated because of a PCS move since being enrolled in EFMP, 16% indicated,
to a /arge extent, the EFMP support made their PCS move smoother; 51% indicated nof at all
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of /arge extent: Marine Corps (29%), Navy (23%), and E5-E9 (18%)
— Groups with a statistically significant higher response of not at all: Army (60%), 04-010 (57%), and O1-03 (56 %)
* 37% of members indicated that based on the EFMP services they received, their family favors staying;
25% favors leaving

— Groups with a statistically higher response of staying: Navy (44%), Marine Corps (42%), and E5-E9 (39%)
— Groups with a statistically higher response of /eaving: 04—010 (28%) and Army (28%)

Bottom Line: Navy and Marine Corps members were more positive of their experiences with EFMP, while

Army members were less positive.
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